

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0	0699	Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	9/2/2	2014		Final action	9/2/2014		
Title:					ewal Consent Resolution for the Santa B tt (SBSCTBID), as follows:	arbara South	
	to re cons	a) Adopt a Resolution granting consent from the County of Santa Barbara to the City of Santa Barbara to renew the Santa Barbara South Coast Tourism Business Improvement District (SBSCTBID) and consenting to the unincorporated area of the Santa Barbara County South Coast to be included in the SBSCTBID; and					
	b) Determine that the above action does not involve any commitment to any specific project wh may result in potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and therefore it is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) CEQA Guidelines.						
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Resolution, 3. Attachment B - Draft Santa Barbara MDP						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	l	Action	Result	
9/2/2014	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	DRS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding a Renewal Consent Resolution for the Santa Barbara South Coast Tourism Business Improvement District (SBSCTBID), as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution granting consent from the County of Santa Barbara to the City of Santa Barbara to renew the Santa Barbara South Coast Tourism Business Improvement District (SBSCTBID) and consenting to the unincorporated area of the Santa Barbara County South Coast to be included in the SBSCTBID; and

b) Determine that the above action does not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and therefore it is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines.